

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY  
1981 SESSION

CHAPTER 72  
SENATE BILL 104

AN ACT TO INCREASE FEES OF THE NORTH CAROLINA BOARD OF PHARMACY.

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts:

**Section 1.** G.S. 90-60 is amended in line 3 by deleting the language "forty dollars (\$40.00)", and substituting "seventy-five dollars (\$75.00)"; in line 4 by deleting the language "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)", and substituting "forty dollars (\$40.00)"; in lines 6 and 7 by deleting the language "one hundred dollars (\$100.00)", and substituting "two hundred dollars (\$200.00)"; in line 7 by deleting the language "twenty-five dollars (\$25.00)", and substituting "forty dollars (\$40.00)"; in line 8 by deleting the language "one hundred dollars (\$100.00)", and substituting "two hundred dollars (\$200.00)"; and in line 9 by deleting the language "fifty dollars (\$50.00)", and substituting "one hundred dollars (\$100.00)".

**Sec. 2.** This act is effective upon ratification.

In the General Assembly read three times and ratified, this the 6th day of March, 1981.